
 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, BOUDH 
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA e-Procurement Notice 

Bid Identification No.  01/BMID/2023-2024 

E-mail ID: bmidbdh@gmail.com 

Letter No. 617 / Date. 21.04.2023 

 

01 Name of work                               : Repair to M.I.Ps in different Block of Boudh District under 

Critical Grant for 2023-24 

02 Numbers of Work                            : 04 (Four) Nos 

03 Tender Amount                              : Varies from Rs. 15.00 Lakhs to Rs. 21.40 Lakhs.  

04 Class of  Contractor : “D” “C” & “B” 

05 Tender paper Cost(Online) : Rs. 6000/- 

06 Period of Completion : 03(Three) Calendar Months 

07 Availability of Bid Document : From 28.04.2023 at 10.00 AM to 09.05.2023 at 05.00 PM 
in website (www.tendersorissa.gov.in) 

08 Last date & Time of receipt of Bid : 09.05.2023 at 05.00 PM through online 

09 Date of opening of Bid Documents : 10.05.2023 at 11.00 A.M in the office of the SE, M.I. Division, 

Boudh 

10 Date of Lottery if required : 12.05.2023.  

11 Digital Signature Certificate of 

Bidder 
: The bidder must process compatible digital signature certificate 

(DSC) 

12 Name and address of the OIT : Superintending Engineer, M.I. Division, Boudh 
At/P.O:- Malisahi, District: - Boudh, PIN-762014  

Further details can be seen from the Government of Odisha Web-Site:-www.tendersorissa.gov.in  
 

            
            Sd/-      

 Superintending Engineer 

    M.I. Division, Boudh 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  

mailto:bmidbdh@gmail.com
http://www.tendersorissa.gov.in/
http://www.tendersorissa.gov.in/


 

  Memo No.  618 Dtd. 21-04-2023 

Copy along with a soft copy of Notice submitted to the Deputy Director, Information and Public 
Relation Department of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. He is requested to make 

necessary arrangements for publication of Notice in one local daily English & Two local daily Oriya 

Newspaper for two consecutive days for wide publicity and complimentary copy of News Paper may kindly 

be supplied to this office for reference and record.  
       Sd/-   

Superintending Engineer 

  Memo No   619 Dtd.  21-04-2023 

Copy along with soft copy of the Notice submitted to the Head State Portal Group, I.T. Centre 
Department of Information and Technology, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action. He is 

requested to make necessary arrangements for exhibiting the advertisement in the Web site of the 

Government. 
       Sd/-   

Superintending Engineer 

  Memo No. 620 Dtd.   21-04-2023. 

 Copy submitted to the Director, Printing Stationary & Publication, Madhupatana, Cuttack-10 for 

information with a request to publish this notice in the next issue of the Orissa Gazette.  

        Sd/- 

Superintending Engineer 

 

Memo No. 621 (2) Dtd.   21-04-2023 

Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief, Water Resources/ Engineer-in Chief (P&D) Secha Sadan, 
Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action.    

        Sd/-  

Superintending Engineer 

  Memo No. 622 (2) Dtd. 21-04-2023 

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, Minor Irrigation, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ Superintending 

Engineer, Southern Minor Irrigation Circle, Berhampur for favour of kind information and necessary action.

   

        Sd/-  

Superintending Engineer 

  Memo No. 623 (2) Dtd. 21-04-2023 

 Copy submitted to the Collector and District Magistrate, Boudh / Superintending of Police, Boudh for 

favour of kind information and necessary action.  

        Sd/-  

Superintending Engineer 

  

 Memo No. 624(5) Dtd. 21-04-2023 

 Copy to the S.E.R.W. Division, Boudh/ E.E Boudh Irrigation Division, Boudh /S.E RWSS Division 

Boudh/ S.E (R & B) Division Boudh/ A.E.E (N H) Division Boudh for  information and wide publication.             

  

        Sd/-  

Superintending Engineer 

  Memo No.  625 Dtd. 21-04-2023 

 Copy to the Inspector-in-charge, Boudh for information and necessary action. 

Sd/- 

Superintending Engineer 

 



Memo No.626 Dtd. 21-04-2023. 

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Executive Engineer, M.I. Sub- Division, Boudh/ Kantamal / 

Purunakatak for information and wide circulation.  

Sd/- 

Superintending Engineer 

 

Memo No. 627 Dtd. 21-04-2023 

Copy to the Divisional Accountant / Assistant Executive Engineer, (Estimator) / Assistant Engineer 

(Estimator) / Head Clerk / Cashier for information and necessary action.  

   

         Sd/- 

Superintending Engineer 

Memo No. 628 Dtd. 21-04-2023 

Copy to File / Notice Board for wide circulation. 

             Sd/- 

Superintending Engineer 

M.I. Division, Boudh 
 

 

  



ANNEXTURE TO BID NOTICE 

List of Works (TCN No. – 01/BMID/2023-24 of M.I. Division, Boudh) 

Sl. 

No 

Name of the Projects & Location Approx. 

Estd. Cost 

(Rs. in 

lakhs) 

E.M.D @ 1% in Rs. 

(to be paid 

electronically 

through the payment 

gateway of 

designated banks)  

Cost of Bid 

documents Rs.( to 

be paid 

electronically 

through the 

payment gateway 

of designated 

banks) 

Class of 

Contract 

Time for 

completion 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Repair of Tarava MIP in Boudh Block 

under Critical Grant for the year 2023-24  

21.40 21,400/- 6,000.00 ‘‘C’’ & 

‘‘B’’ 

03 (Three) 

Calendar 

Months  

2 Repair of Dilabadi MIP in Kantamal 

Block under Critical Grant for the year 

2023-24  

21.00 21,000/- 6,000.00 ‘‘C’’ & 

‘‘B’’ 

03 (Three) 

Calendar 

Months  

3 Repair of Kukuteswar MIP in Harabhanga 

Block under Critical Grant for the year 

2023-24  

15.00 15,000/- 6,000.00 ‘‘D’’ & 

‘‘C’’ 

03 (Three) 

Calendar 

Months  

4 Repair of Sagadianalla MIP in 

Harabhanga  Block under Critical Grant 

for the year 2023-24  

15.00 15,000/- 6,000.00 ‘‘D’’ & 

‘‘C’’ 

03 (Three) 

Calendar 

Months  

 

 

Sd/- 
Superintending Engineer 

M.I. Division, Boudh 


